No concerns were expressed by interveners in their submissions with respect to the requested 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/OTHER/Standardized Forms/

freshwater amount requested by the Licensee, or to the manner in which it is obtained or used. 

In accordance with the application, the NWB has imposed a daily limit of two hundred and 
forty five (245) m3  per day for drilling, respecting the request for thirty five (35) m3 per day for 
each of seven drills. An additional total fifty (50) m3 per day of water is permitted for domestic 
purposes mainly at Hayes Camp and if needed at Bullion, Ingot and Crater secondary Camps.  
Total water use shall not exceed previously authorized two hundred ninety five (295) m3 per 
day. 

Solid Waste  

As part of the Application, the Licensee submitted the document entitled “Committee Bay 
Project Comprehensive Waste Management Plan”, dated October 2014, to document waste 
management practices on NCGC exploration sites within the Committee Bay Project.

[...]

small lakes.  Domestic water use shall not exceed fifty (50) m3 per day.  Drill water 
shall be obtained from local static ponds created along the Hayes River system proximal 
to the drilling targets as outlined in the application and shall not exceed two hundred 
and forty five (245) m3 per day, or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing.  The 
total volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and 
ninety five (295) m3 per day. 

2. Streams cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by the Board 

in writing.  

3. If the Licensee requires water in sufficient volume that the source water body may be 
drawn down the Licensee shall, at least thirty (30) days prior to commencement of use